01/12/12

AREA

UNITED STATES:

ALABAMA:

ALASKA:

ARIZONA:

ARKANSAS :

CALIFORNIA:

COLORADO:

CONNECTICUT:

DELAWARE :

D.C.:

FLORIDA:

GEORGIA:

HAWAITI:

IDAHO:

ILLINOIS:

INDIANA:

IOWA:

KANSAS :

KENTUCKY :

LOUISIANA:

MAINE:

MARYLAND :

MASSACHUSETTS:

MICHIGAN:

MINNESOTA:

MISSISSIPPI:

TABLE 23B.

ALL
AGES
2,391,399
44,806
2,708
40,050
27,925
229,380
27,114
29,446
6,666
6,076
163,224
62,028
8,270
9,579
108,436
55,303
28,411
24,472
39,321
41,238
12,261
43,089
55,840
87,232
38,537

28,185

DEATHS BY 10-YEAR AGE GROUPS:

UNDER
1 YEAR
27,937

606
57

548

1,452
1,040
120

134

621
66
601
417
1,077

408

1-4
YEARS
5,249
121
17
108
63
602
78

35

15

14
329
171
15

29

47
62

59

12
84

65

77

92

5-14
YEARS
7.595
184
18
135
109
811
106
71

17

13
398

15
57
300
190
70

80

30
129
100

261

138

15-24
YEARS
30,656
752

96

640
394
3,102

454

60
124
1,583
1,018
82

176

124
640
413
1,075
417

535

25-34
YEARS
41,066
893
138
857
471
4,357

618

157
1,901

905

142
929
704
1,491

492

UNITED STATES AND EACH STATE,

35-44
YEARS
89,256
1,887
228
1,682
968
9,227

1,270

3,914
1,774

660

1,378

1,922

2,103
1,698
3,320
1,129

1,292

1999
45-54  55-64
YEARS  YEARS

152,974 238,979
3,157 5,041

310 393
2,660 4,121
1,734 2,931

16,051 22,661
1,900 2,662
1,642 2,552

426 674

646 717
9,178 14,894
5,107 7,609

578 854

543 873
6,687 10,728
3,386 5,546
1,213 2,231
1,294 2,179
2,556 4,497
3,161 4,677

633 1,117
3,179 4,529
2,874 4,565
5,904 8,839
1,926 3,184
2,057 3,284

65-74
YEARS
452,600
8,844
541
7,831
5,395
41,859
4,819
4,990
1,450
1,069
30,535
12,137
1,579
1,640
20,027
10,909
4,768
4,222
7,942
8,272
2,412
8,166
9,802
16,754
6,225

5,675

75-84
YEARS
698,590
12,472
566
11,924
8,090
66,732
7,537
9,097
1,993
1,515
50,049
16,341
2,413
2,860
31,492
16,254
8,692
6,987
11,267
11,020
3,700
12,292
17,420
25,882
11,311

7,381

85
YEARS
AND
OVER
646,141
10,849
344
9,503
7,476
61,097
7,251
9,237
1,545
1,295
46,510
13,749
2,141
2,801
30,084
14,799
9,891
7,987
9,973
9,538
3,716
10,411
17,782
22,423
13,235

6,671

PAGE 1

AGE
NOT
STATED

356

41

2

81

3

1



01/12/12

AREA

MISSOURI:

MONTANA:

NEBRASKA:

NEVADA:

NEW HAMPSHIRE:

NEW JERSEY:

NEW MEXICO:

NEW YORK:

NORTH CAROLINA:

NORTH DAKOTA:

OHIO:

OKLAHOMA:

OREGON:

PENNSYLVANIA:

RHODE ISLAND:

SOUTH CAROLINA:

SOUTH DAKOTA:

TENNESSEE:

TEXAS:

UTAH:

VERMONT:

VIRGINIA:

WASHINGTON:

WEST VIRGINIA:

WISCONSIN:

WYOMING:

- QUANTITY ZERO.

SOURCE: CDC/NCHS,

TABLE 23B.

ALL
AGES

55,931
8,128
15,579
15,082
9,537
73,981
13,676
159,927
69,600
6,103
108,517
34,700
29,422
130,283
9,708
36,053
6,953
53,765
146,858
12,058
4,993
55,320
43,865
21,049
46,672

4,042

DEATHS BY 10-YEAR AGE GROUPS:

UNDER
1 YEAR

585
72

163

188
1,627
1,038

52

94
599
2,164
224
38
693
400
154
459

42

1-4
YEARS

87

16

29

50

16

134

33

288

148

17

192

98

49

183

12

94

10

125

459

50

4

110

90

23

110

5-14
YEARS

163

32

49

46

22

226

12

268

25

129

30

199

154

145

55

146

31

UNITED STATES AND EACH STATE,

15-24
YEARS

725

133

1,123

502

1,293
70

556

NATIONAL VITAL STATISTICS SYSTEM, MORTALITY.

25-34
YEARS

338
124
1,102
344
2,526
1,318
71
1,476
598
424
1,662
104
730
99
1,064

3,123

66
969
707

278

57

35-44
YEARS

1,932

5,717
2,803

150

2,279
6,518
556
154
2,193
1,580
662
1,258

160

1999

45-54
YEARS

3,189
470
708

1,220
560

4,534

1,025

10,345

4,931

6,329
2,164
1,849
6,877

482

2,984

3,846
10,650
797
299
3,736
2,730
1,186

2,365

55-64
YEARS

5,431

1,298

2,064

6,894
1,355
15,952
7.768
488
10,615
3,637
2,646
11,442
790
4,522
559
6,209
15,931
1,028
474
6,110
4,127
2,199
4,009

409

65-74
YEARS

10,599
1,492
2,708
3,483
1,823

14,015
2,561

29,828

14,081

987

21,748
6,574
5,211

24,839
1,733
7,461
1,133

10,515

28,380
2,056

968

11,161
7,910
4,380
8,344

747

75-84
YEARS

16,107
2,443
4,586
4,249
2,810

22,558
3,750

46,118

19,804
1,779

33,073
9,820
9,067

41,633
3,028
9,895
1,948

14,961

39,758
3,417
1,482

16,162

13,183
6,457

14,070

1,145

PAGE 2
85
YEARS AGE
AND NOT
OVER STATED
16,248 1
2,340 1
5,208 -
2,486 7
2,818 -
20,481 8
3,355 8
45,544 24
16,451 8
2,211 -
28,922 2
9,521 5
8,602 -
37,176 12
3,084 3
7,472 2
2,384 -
13,172 9
36,614 19
3,261 2
1,438 -
13,347 6
12,425 3
5,419 -
14,768 -
1,086 1



